1 / 7
3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
MINEAR-07-SPEC-REV0         December 1, 2025

Project:
Type:
Order Guide�
LUMINAIRE ID DISTRIBUTION OPTIC LIGHT SOURCE CRI LUMEN PACKAGE
D BLO SW
MIN07P - Minear 3/4" Pendant
MIN07R - Minear 3/4" Recessed
MIN07S - Minear 3/4" Surface
D - Direct BLO - Balanced Lambertian Optic SW - Static white 80CRI - 80+ CRI
90CRI - 90+ CRI
150LMF 1 - Hypo output 150 lm/ft
200LMF 1 - Low output 200 lm/ft
350LMF - Medium output 350 lm/ft
500LMF 2 - High output 500 lm/ft
600LMF 2 - Ultra high output 600 lm/ft
1 Minimum fixture length is 3'.
2 Not IC-rated for Recessed.
COLOR TEMPERATURE LUMINAIRE LENGTH VOLTAGE DRIVER 5, 6 ELECTRICAL
1C
27K - 2700K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
50K - 5000K
#FT#IN 3 - Specify nominal length
(#) in 1' and/or 4" increments
Standard nominal lengths:
Single units: 1' to 8'
Continuous runs: lengths over 8'
3 �Continuous line of light every 16'. A joiner
bridge is visible every 16'.
120V - 120V
277V - 277V
UNV - 120V-277V
347V 4 - 347V
4 �Available with RD1 driver only.
REMOTE 1C - 1 circuit
RD1 - 1% 0-10V
RELV 6 - ELV 120V
RTRI 6 - TRIAC 120V
RDA 7, 8 - DALI
RLDE1 7, 8 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
RELD1 8 - eldoLED 1% ECOdrive 0-10V
RELD0 8 - eldoLED 0.1% SOLOdrive 0-10V
5 �Remote driver box is provided.
6 �Available with 120V only.
7 �Minimum fixture length is 3'. Consult factory for details.
8 �On-site commissioning is required.
FEED LOCATION 15
Specify NA for Pendant
WIRE HARNESS LENGTH 16
Specify NA for Pendant
FINISH 17
TF - Top feed
NA - Not applicable
15 �6" quick connector feed.
10FT - 10'
20FT- 20'
30FT- 30'
50FT- 50'
70FT- 70'
90FT- 90'
NA - Not applicable
16 �Low-voltage, plenum-rated wire harness for remote driver.
FTMW - Matte white
FTMBB - Matte black
AL - Aluminum
CF# - Custom finish, specify RAL#
17 �See page 6 for more finish options.
MOUNTING 9
PENDANT 10 RECESSED SURFACE
CANOPY TYPE CANOPY FINISH POWER CABLE LENGTH DMF 14 - Drywall mud
flange